			I	Presidio GovConnection		1	CDW-G			ModComp (CPSI)			
	Part	Description	Unit Price	QTY E	t Price	Unit Price	QTY Ext Price	Unit Price	(	QTY Ext Price	Unit Price	Qty	Ext Price
WS-C4510RE-S8+96V+													
	WS-C4510RE-S8+96V+	4510R+E Chassis, Two WS-X4748-RJ45V+E, Sup8-E	\$20,460.00	) 1	\$20,460.00	\$20,147.37	1 \$20,1	7.37 \$17,89	9.20	1 \$17,899.20	\$18,591.16	5 1	\$18,591.16
	CON-SNT-WS-C451R	SNTC-8X5XNBD 4510R+E Chassis, Two	\$2,329.62	2 1	\$2,329.62	\$2,302.71	1 \$2,3	2.71 \$2,18	7.57	1 \$2,187.57	\$2,362.52	2 1	\$2,362.52
	CAB-CON-C4K-RJ45	Console Cable 6ft with RJ-45-to-RJ-45	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	S45EUK9-S8-36E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover	\$0.00	) 3	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	D.00 \$	0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 3	\$0.00
	WS-X4748-RJ45V+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port PoE 802.3at 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	WS-X4748-RJ45V+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port PoE 802.3at 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	0.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	0.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	\$616.90	) 4	\$2,467.60	\$607.48	4 \$2,4	9.92 \$53	9.69	4 \$2,158.76	\$572.28	34	\$2,289.12
	WS-X45-SUP8-E/2	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Redundant Supervisor 8-E	\$12,396.90	) 1	\$12,396.90	\$12,207.48	1 \$12,2	7.48 \$10,84	5.29	1 \$10,845.29	\$11,264.55	5 1	\$11,264.55
	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	\$616.90	) 4	\$2,467.60	\$607.48	4 \$2,4	9.92 \$53	9.69	4 \$2,158.76	\$572.28	3 4	\$2,289.12
	WS-X4748-RJ45V+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port PoE 802.3at 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$5,576.90	) 1	\$5,576.90	\$5,491.69	1 \$5,4	1.69 \$4,87	8.89	1 \$4,878.89	\$5,067.49	) 1	\$5,067.49
	WS-X4748-RJ45V+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port PoE 802.3at 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$5,576.90	) 1	\$5,576.90	\$5,491.69	1 \$5,4	1.69 \$4,87	8.89	1 \$4,878.89	\$5,067.49	91	\$5,067.49
	WS-X4748-RJ45V+E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port PoE 802.3at 10/100/1000(RJ45)	\$5,576.90	) 1	\$5,576.90	\$5,491.69	1 \$5,4	1.69 \$4,87	8.89	1 \$4,878.89	\$5,067.49	91	\$5,067.49
	PWR-C45-4200ACV	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	\$1,856.90	) 1	\$1,856.90	\$1,828.53	1 \$1,8	8.53 \$1,62	1.49	1 \$1,624.49	\$1,757.91	L 1	\$1,757.91
	CAB-C19-CBN	Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors	\$0.00	) 4	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	0.00 \$	0.00	4 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 4	\$0.00
	PWR-C45-4200ACV/2	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC dual input Power Supply (Data + PoE)	\$1,856.90	) 1	\$1,856.90	\$1,828.53	1 \$1,8	8.53 \$1,62	1.49	1 \$1,624.49	\$1,757.91	L 1	\$1,757.91
	C4500E-LB-IPB	Lan Base to IP Base license	\$6,196.90	) 1	\$6,196.90	\$6,102.22	1 \$6,1	2.22 \$5,43	8.08	1 \$5,433.08	\$5,866.54	l 1	\$5,866.54
N5672UP-4FEX-1G													
	N5672UP-4FEX-1G	N5672UP Chassis with 4 x 1G FEXes with FETs	\$38,440.00	) 1	\$38,440.00	\$37,852.64	1 \$37,8	2.64 \$33,62	8.80	1 \$33,628.80	\$36,390.74	l 1	\$36,390.74
	CON-SNT-72FX41G	SNTC-8X5XNBD N5672UP Chassis with 4 x 1G FEXes with F	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	0.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	\$616.90	) 6	\$3,701.40	\$607.48	6 \$3,6	4.88 \$53	9.69	6 \$3,238.14	\$572.28	36	\$3,433.68
	SFP-H10GB-CU1M	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter	\$62.00	) 2	\$124.00	\$61.06	2 \$1	2.12 \$5	1.24	2 \$108.48	\$57.52	2 2	\$115.04
	N2K-C2248TPE-FA-B	Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE, 2 AC PS, 1Fan	\$0.00	) 4	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	0.00 \$	0.00	4 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 4	\$0.00
	CON-SNT-2248EFAB	SNTC-8X5XNBD Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE	\$168.10	) 4	\$672.40	\$166.16	4 \$6	4.64 \$15	7.85	4 \$631.40	\$170.47	7 4	\$681.88
	CAB-C13-C14-JMPR	Recessed receptacle AC power cord 27in	\$0.00	8 (	\$0.00	\$0.00	8	D.00 \$	0.00	8 \$0.00	\$0.00	8 (	\$0.00
	FET-10G	10G Line Extender for FEX	\$0.00	) 32	\$0.00	\$0.00	32	0.00 \$	0.00	32 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 32	\$0.00
	N5672-ACC-KIT	Nexus 5672 Chassis Accessory Kit	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	0.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	N5K-C5672UP-BUN	Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+, 6x40G QSFP+	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	CON-SNT-5672UPB	SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32	\$1,343.16	5 1	\$1,343.16	\$1,327.65	1 \$1,3	7.65 \$1,26	.26	1 \$1,261.26	\$1,362.13	3 1	\$1,362.13
	CAB-C13-CBN	Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 Connectors	\$0.00	) 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	D.00 \$	0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 2	\$0.00
	N6KUK9-710N1.1B	Nexus 5600/6000 Base OS Software Rel 7.1(0)N1(1b)	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	N56-BAS1K9	Nexus 5600 Series LAN Base License	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	D.00 \$	0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 1	\$0.00
	NXA-PAC-1100W	Nexus 1100W Platinum PS, Port side Exhaust airflow	\$0.00	) 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	D.00 \$	0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	) 2	\$0.00

	N6K-C6001-FAN-F	Nexus 6001 Fan for Port Side exhaust (Front to Back) airflow	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$0.00
	N1K-VLCPU-96-ESSTL	Nexus 1000V Essential Edition Paper Delivery License Qty 96	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	N56-VMFEX9	Nexus 5600 VM-FEX license	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
N5K-C5672UP											
	N5K-C5672UP	Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+, 6x40G QSFP+	\$19,840.00	1 \$19,840.00	\$19,536.85	1 \$19,536.85	\$17,356.80	1 \$17,356.80	\$19,536.84	1	\$19,536.84
	CON-SNT-5672UP	SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32	\$1,526.02	1 \$1,526.02	\$1,508.39	1 \$1,508.39	\$1,432.97	1 \$1,432.97	\$1,547.57	1	\$1,547.57
	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	\$616.90	6 \$3,701.40	\$607.48	6 \$3,644.88	\$539.69	6 \$3,238.14	\$572.28	6	\$3,433.68
	N5672-ACC-KIT	Nexus 5672 Chassis Accessory Kit	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	CAB-C13-CBN	Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 10A, C14-C13 Connectors	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
	N6KUK9-710N1.1B	Nexus 5600/6000 Base OS Software Rel 7.1(0)N1(1b)	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	N56-BAS1K9	Nexus 5600 Series LAN Base License	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	N56-VMFEX9	Nexus 5600 VM-FEX license	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	NXA-PAC-1100W	Nexus 1100W Platinum PS, Port side Exhaust airflow	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2 \$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
	N6K-C6001-FAN-F	Nexus 6001 Fan for Port Side exhaust (Front to Back) airflow	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3 \$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$0.00
	N1K-VLCPU-96-ESSTL	Nexus 1000V Essential Edition Paper Delivery License Qty 96	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1 \$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	SFP-H10GB-CU1M	10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter	\$62.00	2 \$124.00	\$61.06	2 \$122.12	\$54.24	2 \$108.48	\$57.52	2	\$115.04
	Shipping								\$2.00	1	\$2.00
Trade-in			:	1 -\$6,579.39	9	1 -\$5,779.80		1		1	
	LCCLCC50D7	COMPU-LINK LCCLCC50D7 2-F JUMPER 23FT/7MTR 50/125 LC	\$40.37	8 \$322.96	\$42.00	8 \$336.00	\$28.20	8 \$225.60	\$22.38	8	\$179.04
		TO LC CERAMIC TIP 50 MICRON OM2/SX150 AQUA									
Total			\$125,777.17	\$129,979.07	\$123,877.64	\$128,732.12	\$110,383.91	\$119,798.38	\$118,239.35		\$128,178.94

# **Cell:** J55

#### Comment: David Monroe:

CDW-G prices includes trade-in already

#### Cell: L55

### Comment: David Monroe:

CDW-G prices includes trade-in already (6,500.00)

## **Cell:** M55

Comment: David Monroe:

prices includes trade-in already

### **Cell:** 055

#### Comment: David Monroe:

ModComp prices includes trade-in already (\$6,579.39)